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3.	 Contact Addresses of the Offices of Ministry of MSME and its Statutory Bodies

Sl.
No.

Name and Address ofthe 
organisation

Website E-mail Telephone Fax

1 Ministry of Micro, Small www.msme.gov.in min-msme@nic.in 011- 011-
and Medium Enterprises, 23063800 23062315
Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi 23063802-06 23061726
– 110 107 23061068

2 Office of Development www.dcmsme.gov.in; dc-msme@nic.in 011- 011-
Commissioner (MSME), www.laghu-udyog.com; 23063800 23062315
7th Floor, A-Wing, Nirman www.smallindustry. 23063802-06 23061726
Bhavan, New Delhi – 110 com 23061068
108

3 Khadi and Village Indus- www.kvic.org.in kvichq@bom3.vsnl.net. 022-26714320- 022-
tries Commission, (KVIC), in, ditkvic@bom3.vsnl. 25/ 26716323/ 26711003
“Gramodaya” net.in, dit@kvic.gov.in 26712324/
3, Irla Road, Vile Parle 26713527-9/
(West), Mumbai - 400056, 26711073/
Maharashtra 26713675

4 Coir Board, “Coir House”, info@coirboard.org 0484- 0484-
M.G. Road, Ernakulam, www.coirboard.gov.in coirboard@nic.in 2351900 

2351807,
2370034 
2354397

Kochi-682016, Kerala 2351788,    
2351954,
Toll Free –
1-800-4259091

5 National Small Industries www.nsic.co.in info@nsic.co.in, 011- 011-
Corporation Limited 26926275 26932075
(NSIC), NSIC Bhawan, 26910910 26311109
Okhla Industrial Estate, 26926370
New Delhi – 110 020 Toll Free

1-800-111955
6 National Institute for www.nimsme.org registrar@nimsme.org 040- 040-

Micro, Small and Medium 23608544-46 23608547
Enterprises (NI-MSME), 23608316-19 23608956
YousufGauda, Hyderabad 23541260
– 500 045

7 Mahatama Gandhi Insti- www.mgiri.org director.mgiri@gmail. 0752-253512 0752-
tute for Rural Industriali- com 240328
sation, Maganwadi,
Wardha-442001
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4.	 State-Wise List of MSME -DIs and Branch MSME -DIs

Sl. 
No.

State Name of the 
Institute

Location Address Land Line No. Fax No. E-mail ID

1 Andaman 
& Nicobar 
(UT)

Br. MSME-DI Port Blair DollygungIndustrail Es-
tate, P.O. Jungle Ghat, Port 
Blair-744103

03192-252308 brdcdi-pprt@ 
dcmsme.gov.in jan-
gammouli@ yahoo.
com

2 Andhra 
Pradesh

Br. MSME-DI Visakhapat- 
nam

F-19-22, Block D IDA, 
Autonagar,  
Visakhapatnam- 530012

0891-2517942 
/2701061

0891- 
2517942

brdcdi-vish@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

3 Telangana MSME-DI Hyderabad Narsapur Cross Roads, 
Bala Nagar, Hyder-
abad-500 037

040-23078857 040- 
23078857

dcdi-hyd@dcmsme.
gov.in

4 Arunachal 
Pradesh

Br. MSME-DI Itanagar APIDFC Building, ‘C’ 
Sector,   
Itanagar-791111

0360-2291176 0360- 
2291176

brmsme.itan@ 
gmail.com

5 Assam MSME-DI Guwahati Industrial Estate, M.R.D 
Road , P.O. Bamuni- maid-
am, Guwahati-781021

0361-2550052, 
2550298

0361- 
2550298

dcdi-guwahati@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Silchar Link Road Point, N.S Av- 
enue, Silchar-788006

03842-247649 03842- 
241649

brdcdi-silc@dc- 
msme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Diphu (Kar- 
biAnglong)

Amalipati, KarbiAn- glong 
, Diphu-782460

03761-272549 03671- 
272549

brmsmediphu@ 
gmail.com

Br. MSME-DI Tezpur Darrang College Road, 
Tezpur-784001

03712-221084 03712- 
221084

brdcdi-tezp@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

6 Bihar MSME-DI Muzaffarpur Institute,
Goshala Road, P.O Ramna, 
Muzaffar- pur-842002.

0621-2282486
/2284425

0621-
2282486

dcdi-mzfpur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Patna Patliputra Industrial 
Est.,Patna-800013

0612-2262568 0612-
2262719

dcdi-patna@dc-
msme.gov.in

7 Chattisgarh MSME-DI Raipur Near Urkura Railway Sta-
tion, Bhanpuri In- dustri-
al Area, Raipur (C.G)-
492001

0771-2427719 0771-
2422312

dcdi-raipur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

8 Dadra 
& Nagar 
Haveli (UT)

Br. MSME-DI Silvasa Masat Industrial Estate, 
Silvassa-396230

0260-2640933 0260-
2640933

brdcdi-silv@dc-
msme.gov.in

9 Delhi 
(NCT)

MSME-Ext.
Centre

New Delhi Bal Sahayog Kendra, Connaught Place,
New Delhi.

dcdi-ndelhi@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI New Delhi Shaheed Capt. Gaur Marg, 
Opp. Okhla Industrial Es-
tate, New Delhi-110 020.

011-26847223,
26838369,

011-
26838016

dcdi-ndelhi@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

10 Goa MSME-DI Margoa Opp. Konkan Railway 
Station (Quepem Road), 
Margao-403 601.

0832-2705092 0832-
2710525

dcdi-goa@dcmsme.
gov.in
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Sl.
No.

State Name of the 
Institute

Location Address Land Line 
No.

Fax No. E-mail ID

11 Gujarat MSME-DI Ahmed-
abad

Harsiddhh Camber, 
4th Floor, Ashram 
Road (Gujarat), 
Ahmedabad-380014

079-
27543147,
27544248

079-
27540619

dcdi-ahmbad@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Rajkot 3rd Floor, Annexe Building, 
Amruta (Jasani) Building 
Premises, Nr. Girnar Cinema, 
M G Road, Rajkot-360001

0281-
2471045

0281-
2471045

brdcdi-rajk@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

12 Haryana MSME-DI Karnal 11-A, Industrial  
Development Colony, 
Near ITI, Kunjpura Road, 
Karnal-132 001.

0184-
2208100/
2208113

0184-
2208114

dcdi-karnal@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Bhiwani Iti Campus, Hansi Road, 
Bhiwani-125021.

01664-
243200

01664-
243200

brdcdi-bhiw@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

13 Himachal 
Pradesh

MSME-DI Solan Electronic Complex, 
Chambaghat, Solan-173213.

01792-
230265

01792-
230766

dcdi-solan@dc-
msme.gov.in

14 Jammu & 
Kashmir 
(UT)

Br. MSME-DI Jammu 
Tawi

Industrial Estate
Digiane, Jammu Tawi

0191-
2431077

0191-
2431077

dcdi-jammu@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Jammu 36, B/C, Gandhi Nagar, 
Jammu-180004.

0191-
2431077

0191-
2450035

dcdi-jammu@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

15 Jharkhand Br. MSME-DI Dhanbad Katras Road, Matkuria, 
Dhanbad-826001.

0326-
23063380

0326-
23063380

brdcdi-dhan@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Ranchi Industrial Estate., Kokar, 
Ranchi-834001

0651-
2546133

0651-
2546235

dcdi-ranchi@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

16 Karnataka MSME-DI Hubli Industrial Estate, Gokul 
Road, Hubli-580 030

2330389,
2332334 
(0836)

0836-
2330389

dcdi-hubli@dc-
msme.gov.in

MSME-DI Begaluru Rajaji Nagar, Industrial 
Estate, Bangalore-560 010.

23151540,
23151581,
23151582
(080)

080-
23144506

dcdi-bang@dc-
msme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Mangalore L-11. Industrial Estate,
Yeyyadi, Mangalore-575005

0824-
2217936

brdcdi-mang@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Gulbarga C-122, Industrial 
Estate, M.S.K. MillRoad, 
Gulbarga-585102.

08472-
420944

bsjawalgi@
yahoo. co.in

17 Kerala MSME-DI Thrissur Kanjany Road, Ayyanthole, 
Thrissur-680003

0487-
2360686 
/638/

0487-
2360536/
216

dcdi-thrissur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-TI Thiruvalla Manjadi PO., Thiruvalla, 
Pathana- mthitta-689105

0469-
2701336

0469-
2701336

msmeti@
dcmsme.
gov.in

MSME-TI/TS Ettumanur P.B..No. 7, Ettumanur, 
Kottayam-686631, Kerala

0481-
2535563

0481-
2535523

msmeti-ettu@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

18 Lakshad-
weep 
(UT)

MSME-Nu-
cleus Cell

Lakshad- 
weep

Amini, UT of 
Lakshadweep-682552

04891-
273345

brdcdi-laks@ 
dcmsme.gov.in
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Sl.
No.

State Name of the 
Institute

Location Address Land Line 
No.

Fax No. E-mail ID

19 Madhya 
Pradesh

Br. MSME-DI Gwalior 7, Industrial Estate, 
Tansen Road, Gwali-
or-474004

0751-
2422590

brdcdi-gwal@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Rewa Udyog Vihar, Chorhatta, 
Rewa-486001.

0766-
2222448

brdcdi-reva@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Indore 10, Industrial Estate, 
Polo Ground,
Indore-452015

2421659/ 
2421037 
(0731)

0731-
2420723

dcdi-indore@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

20 Maharashtra Br. MSME-DI Aurang-
abad

32-33, Midc, Industrial 
Area, Chikal Thana,  
Aurangabad-431210.

0240-
2485430

0240-
2484204

brdcdi-aura@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Mumbai KuriaAndheri Road, 
Sakinaka,
Mumbai-400072

91-22-
28576090

91-22-
28578092

dcdi-mum-
bai@ dcmsme.
gov.in

MSME-DI Nagpur Block-C, C.G.O
Complex, Seminary Hill, 
Nagpur-440006

0712-
2510352

0712-
2511985

dcdi-nagpur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

21 Manipur MSME-DI Imphal C-17/18, Takyelpat, 
Industrial Estate, 
Imphal-795 001.

0385-
2416220

dcdi-imphal@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

22 Meghalaya Br. MSME-DI Tura Dakopgre, Near T. V 
Tower, Tura- 794101

03651-
222569

03651-
222569

brdcdi-tura@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Shillong Opposite B. K . Bajoria 
School, Shil- long-
793001

0364-
2223349

0364-
2223349

brdcdi-shil@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

23 Mizoram Br. MSME-DI Aizwal Br. MSME-DI,
College Veng. House No. 
V-37 Near TAXI Stand. 
Aizawl-796001

0389-
2323448

brdcdi-aizw@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

24 Nagaland Br. MSME-DI Dimapur Industrial Estate, Dima-
pur-795001.

03862-
248552

03862-
248552

brdcdi-dima@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

25 Odisha MSME-DI Cuttack Vikas Sadan, College 
Square, Cuttack-753 003.

0671-
2548077

0671-
2548006

dcdi-cuttack@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Rayagada R.K.Nagar, Rayaga-
da-765004

06852-
222268

06856-
235968

brdcdi-raya@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Rourkela C-9, Industrial Estate, 
Rourkela-769004.

0661-
2507492

0661-
2402492

brdcdi-rour@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

26 Punjab MSME-DI Ludhiana Near Pratap Chock, Opp-
Sangeet Cinema, Indus-
trial Area- B, Ludhiana 
- 141003

0161-
2531733,
734

0161-
2533225

dcdi-ludhi-
ana@ dcmsme.
gov.in

27 Rajasthan MSME-DI Jaipur 22 Godam Industrial 
Estate, Jaipur-302006.

0141-
2210553,
2212098

0141-
2210553

dcdi-jaipur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

28 Sikkim MSME-DI Gangtok Tadong Bazar, NH-10, K 
K Singh Building, PO Ta-
dong, Gangtok-737102.

03592-
231880

03592-
231262

dcdi-gangtok@ 
dcmsme.gov.in
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Sl.
No.

State Name of the 
Institute

Location Address Land Line 
No.

Fax No. E-mail ID

29 Tamil Nadu MSME-DI Chennai 65/1, G.S.TRoad,
Guindy, P.B.3746,
Chennai-600 032

044-
22501011 
/12/13

044-
22341014

dcdi-chennai@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Coim-
batore

386, Patel Road, Ram 
Nagar, Coimbatore

0422-
2230426

0422-
2233956

brdcdi-coim@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Tuticorin No. 6 Jayaraj Road, 
Tuticorin 628003.

0461-
2375345

dcdi-chennai@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Tirunelveli Shed No. 7& 8 Indus- 
trial Estate, Pettai, 
Tirunelveli 627010.

0462-
2342137

Brmsmedi-tin@ 
gmail.com

30 Tripura MSME-DI Agartala MSME-DI. Indranagar 
(Near I.T.I. Play 
Ground) P.O. :- Kunja- 
ban, Agartala-7999006

0381-
2326570

dcdi-agartala@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

31 Uttar 
Pradesh

MSME-DI Agra 34, Industrial Estate,
Nunhai, Agra-282 006

0562-
2280879/
2280882

0562-
2523247

dcdi-agra@dc-
msme.gov.in

MSME-DI Allahabad E-17/18, Udyog Nagar,
Naini, Allahabad-211 
009

0532-
2697468

0532-
2696809

dcdi-allbad@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

MSME-DI Kanpur 107, Industrial Estate, 
Kalpi Road, Kan-
pur-208 012.

0512-
2295070
2295071,
2295073.

0512-
2240143

dcdi-kanpur@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Varanasi Chandpur I ndustrial 
Estate,  
Varanasi-221106.

0542-
2370621

0542-
2371320

brdcdi-vara@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

32 Uttaranchal MSME-DI Haldwani Kham Bungala Camp-
is, Kaladungi Road,  
Hald- wani- 263 139.

05946-
221053,
220853

05946-
228353

dcdi-haldwani@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

33 West Bengal MSME-DI Kolkata 111&112, B.T Road,
Kolkata-700 108

033-
25775531

033-
25100524

ajoy1791@
gmail.co m 
dcdi-kolkata@ 
dcmsme.gov.in

Br. MSME-DI Suri 
(Birbhum)

R. N. Tagore Road, Near 
Police Lines, PO-Suri, 
Distt. Birbhum, West 
Bengal, Pin-731101

03462-
255402

03462-
255402

brdcdi-birb@ 
dcmsme.gov.in 
snandy.msme@ 
gmail.com

Br. MSME-DI Durgapur RA-39 (Ground Floor), 
Urvashi (Ph.2), Bengal 
Ambuja, Tarashankar- 
Sarani, City Centre, 
durgapur-713 216.

0343-
2547129

brdcdi-durg@ 
dcmsme.gov.
in dipakchan-
da900@ hot-
mail.com

Br. MSME-DI Siliguri Industrial Estate, 
Sevoke Road, 2nd mile, 
Siliguri- 734 001.

0353-
2542487

brdcdi-sili@ 
dcmsme.gov.in 
monojit342@
gmail. com
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MSME Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

AABY Aam Admi Bima Yojana

ARI Agro & Rural Industry

ASPIRE A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry and Entrepreneurship

BI Business Incubators

BPL Below Poverty Line

CCA Carbon Credit Aggregation Centres

CDC Common Display Centres

CSO Central Statistics Office

CUY Coir Udyami Yojana

DBT Direct Benefit Transfer

DC (MSME) Development Commissioner (MSME)

DICs District Industries Centres

DPR Detailed Project Report

EC Economic Census

EET Energy Efficient Technologies

EM-II Entrepreneur Memorandum Part-II

ESDP Entrepreneurship Skill Development Programmes

GDP Gross Domestic Product

ICT Information and Communication Technology

IIT Indian Institute of Technology
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IPFC Intellectual Property Rights Facilitation Centre

ISEC Interest Subsidy Eligibility Certificate

KVIC Khadi Village Industries Commission

LIC Life Insurance Corporation of India

MMDA Modified Market Development Assistance

MFI Micro Finance Institution

MGIRI Mahatma Gandhi Institute for Rural Industrialisation

MoSPI Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation

MoU Memorandum of Understanding

MSE-CDP Scheme for Micro & Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme

MSMED Act Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act

NBMSME National Board for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

NER North-East Region

NGOs Non-Government organizations

NID National Institute of Design

NIMSME National Institute for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

NIT National Institute of Technology

NSIC National Small Industries Corporation

OBCs Other Backward Classes

PMAC Project Monitoring & Advisory Committee

PMEGP Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme
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PPP Public Private Partnership

PRI Panchayati Raj institutions

QCI Quality Council of India

RBI Reserve Bank of India

REBTI Rural Engineering & Bio Technology Industry

SC Scheduled Castes

SEBI Securities and Exchange Board of India

SFURTI Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries

SMAS Special Marketing Scheme

SME Small & Medium Enterprises

SPV Special Purpose Vehicle

SSPRS Subsidy of Single Point Registration Scheme

ST Scheduled Tribes

TEQUP Technology and Quality Upgradation

TREAD Trade Related Entrepreneurship Assistance and Development

UAM Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum
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